

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP NO.3904/2004 In Criminal Appeal No. 388/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 13/02/2004 in CRLM 1735/98
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ANIL KUMAR GUPTA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent (s)

(For bail)

Date : 06/05/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANANFor Appellant (s)Mr. R.K. Shukla, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.P.S. Tomar, Adv.

Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Pramod Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard the parties.

In the facts and circumstances of the case, we direct that the sole appellant be released on bail on his furnishing a bail bond for a sum of Rs.10,000/- to the satisfaction of the trial court.

The CRLMP is allowed.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Kanwal Singh)
Court Master Court Master