

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 388 OF 2004

ANIL KUMAR GUPTA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 05/07/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Kamalendra Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Further Four weeks' time is granted for compliance of  
the earlier office report.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
Court Master

(SAVITA SAINANI)  
Court Master