

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 388 OF 2004

ANIL KUMAR GUPTA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to file additional documents)

Date: 01/03/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R.K. Shukla, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.
Mr. M.P.S. Tomar, Adv.
Mr. Jabar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Kamalendra Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant as well as learned counsel for the respondent-State.

Hearing concluded.
Judgment reserved.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master

Books referred :

1977 (2) SCC 124

2011 (1) SCALE 730

2010 (3) SCALE 662